Brihanmumbai Mahanagarpalika

Office of the Asstt.Eng.(Maint) G/South, G/South Ward Office, 1st floor, N.M. Joshi marg, Mumbai- 400 013. Tel.No. 022-24305035,E.mail <u>-ac.gs@mcgm.gov.in</u>

No.<u>AEMGS/ 726 /SR dtd.12.08.2022</u>

E-Quotation Notice

The Assistant Commissioner, G/South Ward, N.M.Joshi Marg, Dhanmill Naka, Parel, Mumbai – 13, invites sealed **The Supply/Providing Temporary Booths on Ganapati days at 02 immersion sports i.e. Lotus Junction & Nariman Bhat Jetty Junction in G/South Ward.**

The blank Quotation forms will be available with Asstt.Engr(Maint), G/S ward on any workling day except due date from 12.08.2022 to 22.08.2022 between 10.30 a.m. to 4.00 p.m.on payment of **Rs. 220+18%(GST) towards form fee**.

Post qualification criteria

Quotationer shall specifically note following post qualification criteria towards technical ability.

• The quotationer should have carried out the similar kind of work in last 1 years and shall produce the evidence of the same along with quotation.

The wax sealed Quotation should reach to the office of Assistant Commissioner, G/south ward on due date i.e. 22.08.2022 up to 1.00 pm.

The Quotationer should pay E.M.D. of Rs.5772/-by cash/Demand draft in the office of the G/South ward on all days including weekend 8.00 am to 8.00 pm than due date during cash hours in CFC.

Demand draft should be drawn in favour of "Brihanmumbai Municipal Corporation" payable at Mumbai.

Quotation Document will not be sent by post.

Sd/-Assistant Commissioner G/South Ward